Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
11
11/37
� Current transformers
� Epoxy resin molded CT
NCE, CEC, CEA and CE types
NCE, CEC and CEA are used in

NPE12-3FA (100VA) NPE12-6FA (100VA) PE11-10
PEC2-3FA (200VA) PEC2-6FA (200VA)
� Type number nomenclature
� Current transformer
Up to 6.9kV
CEC1-6M/100
� Ordering information
Current transformer (CT)
Specify the following:
1.Type number
2.Rated voltage
3.Rated primary current
4.Rated secondary current
5.Rated frequency
6.Rated burden
7.Accuracy class
Voltage transformer (VT)
Specify the following:
1.Type number
2.Rated primary voltage
3.Rated secondary voltage
4.Rated frequency
5.Rated burden
6.Accuracy class
Primary current
5 to 2000A
Series name
B, C, M
Rated voltage
6 : 3.45/6.9kV
Basic type
NCE2, RC15
CEC1, CEA1
� Voltage transformer
Up to 6.6kV
NPE12-3FA/50
Rated burden
50: 50VA
100: 100VA
200: 200VA
Rated primary voltage
3: 3.3kV
6: 6.6kV
Basic type
NPE12
PEC1
PEC2
11.5 to 34.5kV
CE3-10
11 to 33kV
PE4-10
Rated voltage
10:  11.5kV
20:  23kV
30:  34.5kV
Basic type
CE1, CE4
CE2, CE5
CE3, CE6
Rated primary voltage
10:  11kV
15:  13.2kV
20:  22kV
30:  33kV
Basic type
PE4, PE10
PE11, PE12
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
11
11/39
� Types and ratings
CT 3.45/6.9kV
Illustration Max. Primary/Secondary Type Withstand Mass
voltage current current
(kV) (A) (kA/1s) (kg)
6.9 5/5 RC15-6C/5 0.2 4.5
(3.45 10/5 RC15-6C/10 0.4 4.5
common 15/5 RC15-6C/15 0.6 4.5
use) 20/5 RC15-6C/20 0.8 4.5
30/5 RC15-6C/30 1.2 4.5
40/5 RC15-6C/40 1.6 4.5
50/5 RC15-6C/50 2 4.5
60/5 RC15-6C/60 2.4 4.5
75/5 RC15-6C/75 3 4.5
100/5 RC15-6C/100 4 4.5
150/5 RC15-6C/150 6 4.5
200/5 RC15-6C/200 8 4.5
300/5 RC15-6C/300 12 4.5
400/5 RC15-6C/400 16 4.5
500/5 RC15-6C/500 20 4.5
600/5 RC15-6C/600 24 4.5
750/5 RC15-6C/750 30 4.5
6.9 10/5 NCE2-6B/10 0.4 7.5
(3.45 15/5 NCE2-6B/15 0.6 7.5
common 20/5 NCE2-6B/20 0.8 7.5
use) 30/5 NCE2-6B/30 1.2 7.5
40/5 NCE2-6B/40 1.6 7.5
50/5 NCE2-6B/50 2 7.5
75/5 NCE2-6B/75 3 7.5
100/5 NCE2-6B/100 4 7.5
150/5 NCE2-6B/150 6 7.5
200/5 NCE2-6B/200 8 7.5
300/5 NCE2-6B/300 12 7.5
400/5 NCE2-6B/400 16 7.5
6.9 10/5 CEC1-6M/10 2.5 12
(3.45 15/5 CEC1-6M/15 3.75 12
common 20/5 CEC1-6M/20 5 12
use) 30/5 CEC1-6M/30 7.5 12
40/5 CEC1-6M/40 10 12
50/5 CEC1-6M/50 12.5 12
75/5 CEC1-6M/75 18.75 12
100/5 CEC1-6M/100 25 12
150/5 CEC1-6M/150 25 12
200/5 CEC1-6M/200 25 12
300/5 CEA1-6M/300 25 10
400/5 CEA1-6M/400 25 10
500/5 CEA1-6M/500 25 10
600/5 CEA1-6M/600 25 10
750/5 CEA1-6M/750 25 10
1000/5 CEA1-6M/1000 25 10
1200/5 CEA1-6M/1200 25 10
1500/5 CEA1-6M/1500 25 10
2000/5 CEA1-6M/2000 25 10
SH-1045
CEC1-6M
SH-1046
CEA1-6M